Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Football Spectators Act 1989 (c. 37.)

- 14 In section 18 (information)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) at the end of paragraph (b) there is inserted "and to any prescribed person",
 - (ii) in paragraph (d), for the words following "the order is" there is substituted "detained in legal custody, shall (as soon as reasonably practicable) send a copy of it to the person in whose custody he is detained",
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for "section 17" there is substituted "section 14H",
 - (ii) after "authority" in paragraph (b) there is inserted "and to any prescribed person",
 - (iii) in paragraph (c), for the words following "banning order is" there is substituted "detained in legal custody, shall (as soon as reasonably practicable) send a copy of the terminating order to the person in whose custody he is detained",
 - (c) for subsection (3) there is substituted—
 - "(3) Where a person subject to a banning order is released from custody and, in the case of a person who has not reported initially to a police station, is released more than five days before the expiry of the banning order, the person in whose custody he is shall (as soon as reasonably practicable) give notice of his release to the enforcing authority."